RESOLUTION 2020-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE UNIVERSITY
PARK RECREATION DISTRICT ADOPTING THE ANNUAL MEETING

SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the District was established by the Board of County Commissioners
of Manatee County, Florida, effective August 2, 2018 and:

WHEREAS, the District is required by Section 189.015, Florida Statutes, to file quarterly,
semi-annually, or annually a schedule (including date, time, and location) of its regular meetings
with local governing authorities; and

WHEREAS, further, in accordance with the above-referenced statute, the District shall aiso
publish quarteriy, semi-annually, or annually the District's regular meeting schedule in a
newspaper of general paid circulation in the county in which the District is located: and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to adopt the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 annual meeting schedule
attached as Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
THE UNIVERSITY PARK RECREATION DISTRICT:

SECTION1.  The Fiscal Year 2020-2021 annual meeting schedule attached I"e{eto ar!d
incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit A is hereby approved and shali- be pubhshed. in
accordance with the requirements of Florida law and also provided to applicable governing
authorities.

SECTION2.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14" day of August, 2020.

ATTEST: UNIVERSITY PARK RECREATION
DISTRICT
e S { Fi A
& / k:&L/‘*—L’\EL AR ’CL/L’LAH-"?‘ P
Secretary/Assistant Secretary Vi t{— Chairperson, Board of Supervisors

Exhibit A: Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Annual Meeting Schedule



Exhibit A

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DATES
UNIVERSITY PARK RECREATION DISTRICT
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

The Board of Supervisors of the University Park Recreation District will hold their regular meetings
for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 at Lakeside Room, University Park Country Club, 7671 The Park Blvd,

University Park, FL 34201 at 1:00 PM on the second Friday of each month unless otherwise
indicated as follows:

Friday, October 9, 2020
Friday, November 13, 2020
Friday, December 11, 2020

Friday, January 8, 2021
Friday, February 12, 2021

Friday, March 12, 2021

Friday, April 9, 2021
Friday, May 14, 2021
Friday, June 11, 2021
Friday, July 9, 2021

Friday, August 13, 2021
Friday, September 10, 2021





